# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Richard Zdzislaw Januszek	06/12/2007	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Escape Fitness Limited
Street Address:	Eastwood House, The Office Village
Internal Address:	Cygnet Park
City:	Hampton, Cambridgeshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	PE7 8FD

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29281007

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (201)488-3884

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2013437775

Email: goldbergpat@earthlink.net

Correspondent Name: Richard M. Goldberg
Address Line 1: 25 East Salem Street

Address Line 2: Suite 419

Address Line 4: Hackensack, NEW JERSEY 07601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	231/1/181

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard M. Goldberg

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019421 FRAME: 0025 P \$40,00 29281

500294852

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (W	e). Richard Zdzisla	W Januszek				
residing at	6 Canuafont Cla			(NAMES OF	ASSIGNOR	₹\$),
. actività di	6 Carysfort Clos	se, Manor Farm,	Yaxley,	<u>Peterborough</u>	PE7 3	ZC
have invented ce	United Kingdom risk new and useful improvements ave executed an application for lea	in DIMODETT			, respectiv	ely.
for which I (we) h	ave executed an application for Le	tters Patent of the United S	States of even	data harouith, and	ENTION)	
			2004-05, (3) GSEII	date natewith; falt		
WHEREAS,	ESCAPE FITNESS I	IMITED				
	Eastwood House, Th	e Office Villa	ge			
	Cygnet Park, Han	pton				
	Peterborough, C	ambridaeshire				
	United Kinadom	PE7 8FD		(NAME O	F ASSIGNI	EE)
is desirous of obta	United Kingdom aining the entire right, title and inte	rest in, to and under the sa	ıld improvemen	ts and the said applicat	ion;	,
NOW, THEREFO	RE. in consideration of the sum	of One Doller (\$1.00) to :	me livel in hone	d merial conditables are		
complact anom, the	receipt of which is nereby acknow	riedged, i (we), the said		- point and outer good	and value	机体
	Kichard Zdzislaw	Januszak		MARKEDAC	ASSIGNO	251
have sold, assign	ed, transferred and set over, and b	y these presents do hereb	t anippe lige v	ranafar and eat over un	to the sold	, '
tie punganana ta	ESCAPE FITNESS Li	MITED		(NAME OF	ASSIGN	≅E)
its successors, leg said application ar	gal representatives and assigns, the all divisions, renewals and continued all divisions.	e entire right, title and inte	rest in, to and u	inder the said improvem	ients, and	erit
मानाबला। आरत आं १६६	ssues and extensions thereof; and	i (we) nereby authorize an	d request the C	ommissioner of Patents	of the I mit	pri.
to issue all Letters	Patent for said improvements to th	e saidESCA]	PE FITNES	S TIMITED	/NA	ME.
of assignee), i	ts successors, legal representative	s and assigns, in accorda	nce with the ten	ms of this instrument.		
AND I (WE) HER	EBY covenant that I (we) have fu	Il right to convey the entire	a Interest herei	n assigned, and that the	wal tistus	nni
executed, and will	not execute, any agreement in co	nflict herewith.		assignad will dide t	(444) INDIVE	ıjut
AND I (WE) HERE	EBY further covenant and agree th	at I (we) will communicate	to said			
	ESCAPE FITNESS	LIMITED		(NAME OF AS	SIGNEE).	- its
successors, legal	representatives and assigns, any	facts known to me (us) re	specting said in	mnrovernents and testif	irin anvlo	noi
proceeding, sign s	all lawful papers, execute any divis	onal, continuing and reise	ue applications,	make all rightful oaths	and genera	ally
do everything pos	representatives and assigns, to of	TOLER PARTIES L	otort vectorile	(NAME OF AS	SSIGNEE),	iţs
States.	representatives and assigns, to be	nam and emotos brober b	arant bioraction	i tor salo improvements	IN THE UNI	( <del>c</del> t)
n	still a second					
IN PESTINONY N	/HEREOF, I (we) hereunto set my	(our) nand and seal the da	ly and year set	opposite thereto.		
10		// <b>/</b> /	. //			
Date / Lary	JUNE 2007	Manu	110W		L.S.	
·	-	LIS GNATURE OF RICH	HARD ZOZISLA	(W JANUSZEK)		

**RECORDED: 06/13/2007** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019421 FRAME: 0026